CH \$490.00 28582

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM471673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/20/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CBC Americas Corp.		02/19/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CBC Americas Corp.	
Street Address:	2000 Regency Parkway - Suite 600	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27518	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2858203	CBC
Registration Number:	2886770	CBC
Registration Number:	2513203	CBC
Registration Number:	2847635	CBC
Registration Number:	2926464	CBC
Registration Number:	2543357	CBC
Registration Number:	2773787	CERES
Registration Number:	0895998	COMPUTAR
Registration Number:	2455358	COMPUTAR
Registration Number:	3853384	GANZ
Registration Number:	3853385	GANZ
Registration Number:	2392199	GANZ
Registration Number:	2497463	GANZ
Registration Number:	5162785	GANZ CORTROL
Registration Number:	5162783	GANZ GENSTAR
Registration Number:	3959116	GANZ PIXELPRO
Registration Number:	2388742	
Registration Number:	4296948	SALTO

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4296950	SALTO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179518000

Email: jennifer.kagan@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal

Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109880-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/jenniferkagan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=CBC AMERICAS CORP - DE - Merger#page1.tif source=CBC AMERICAS CORP - DE - Merger#page2.tif

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 69:13 AM 02/20/2018
FILED 09:13 AM 02/20/2018
SR 20181130921 - File Number 6758191

Certificate of Merger Merging CBC AMERICAS CORP. (a New York corporation) With and Into CBC AMERICAS CORP. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger.

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations is as follows: CBC AMERICAS CORP., a Delaware corporation (the "Delaware Company"), and CBC AMERICAS CORP., a New York corporation (the "New York Company").

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger, dated as of February 19, 2018, by and between the Delaware Company and the New York Company (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of the New York Company with and into the Delaware Company (the "Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations, by the Delaware Company in accordance with the DGCL and by the New York Company in accordance with New York Business Corporation Law (the "NYBCL").

THIRD: The New York Company filed its Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of New York on April 10, 1979, pursuant to the provisions of the NYBCL.

FOURTH: The Delaware Company filed its Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware on February 16, 2018, pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.

FIFTH: The Delaware Company is the surviving corporation in the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation"), and the name of the Surviving Corporation is CBC AMERICAS CORP.

SIXTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Delaware Company, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the DGCL.

SEVENTH: The Merger is to become effective on February 20, 2018.

EIGHTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at 2000 Regency Parkway, Suite 600, Cary, North Carolina 27518, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.

NINTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

TENTH: The authorized capital stock of the New York Company is 200 shares of common stock, no par value per share.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 19th day of February, 2018.

CBC AMERICAS CORP., a Delaware corporation

By: ______ Name: Katsunori Kida

Title: President & CEO